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Utility Programs, Energy Codes & Federal Efficiency Standards 

Now Produced Over 40,000 GWH/yr of Savings 
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So What’s 40,000 GHW/yr? 

 It’s enough electricity to serve the entire 
states of Idaho and Montana 

– (or all of Kansas) 
 

 It saved the region’s consumers nearly 
$2.5 billion in 2010 
 

 It lowered 2010 PNW carbon emissions 
by an estimated 18.2 million MTE. 



Since 1980 Efficiency Has Met 
Over 50% of PNW Load Growth 
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Energy Efficiency Is The PNW 
Region’s Third Largest Resource 
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Energy Efficiency Developed Since 1978 Now Exceeds 
the Annual Firm Energy Output of the Four Largest 

Hydroelectric Projects on the Columbia River 
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Utility Acquired Energy Efficiency Has Been 
Both Low Cost and Low Risk 

$0 

$10 

$20 

$30 

$40 

$50 

$60 

$70 

$80 

$90 

$100 

W
h
o
le

s
a
le

 E
le

c
tr

ic
it
y
 P

ri
c
e
 

(2
0
0
6
$
/M

W
H

) 

Levelized Cost of Utility Efficiency Acquisitions 
Monthly Average Wholesale Market Price @ Mid-C Trading Hub 



PNW Treats Efficiency As a Resource  
“Supply Curve” for Technically Achievable Potential by 2030 
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Portfolio Analysis Determines the Type, Amount and Timing of 
Resource Development in the Face of Uncertainty 
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Natural Gas Prices 
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Plans Along the Efficient Frontier Permit 
Trade-Offs of Costs Against Risk 
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Portfolio Analysis on One Slide 
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Generic coal, gas and nuclear units are 

shown at typical project sizes - more units 

could be built at comparable cost. 
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Insights from Resource 
Portfolio Analysis 
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Portfolios On Efficient Frontier 

Least Cost 

Portfolios 

Least Risk Portfolios 
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 The Least Cost and Least 
Risk Resource Portfolios 
Both Rely Heavily on 
Energy Efficiency 

 The Pace of Energy 
Efficiency Development 
Does Not Vary 
Significantly Between 
Least Cost and Least Risk 
Portfolios 

 
 Energy Efficiency’s Share 

of the Resource Portfolio 
Does Not Depend on 
Climate Policy 
Assumptions 

 Cost-Effective Efficiency 
Decreases Consumers’ 
Future Bills Compared to 
Reliance on Market 
Purchases and New 
Generation 

 



 
slide 13 

Why We Rely on Energy Efficiency 

 It’s A Cheap  (avg. 2.4 cents/kWh) 
Hedge Against Market Price Spikes  

 It’s Not Subject to Fuel Price Risk 

 It’s Not Subject to Carbon Control Risk 

 It’s Significant Enough In Size to Delay 
“build decisions” on generation 

 IF you can find any other resource with 
the same characteristics  . . .  buy 
them. 


